Regionals

May 31 - June 3
*Campus or Neutral Sites
Double Elimination
First-Round Pairings

#1 *UCLA (47 - 8)

VS.

#4 Omaha (31-22-1)

#3 LMU (CA) (32 - 23)

Super Regionals

June 7-9 or June 8-10
*Campus or Neutral Sites
Best-of-Three Games

VS.

#2 Baylor (34 - 17)

#1 *Oregon St. (36 - 18- 1)

VS.
#4 Cincinnati (30 - 29)

#3 Michigan (41 - 18)

Regional Champion

2019 NCAA Division I Baseball

Men's College World Series (CWS)

June 15-25/26

Omaha, Nebraska

Double Elimination
First-Round Pairings
Best-of-Three CWS Finals

VS

#2 Creighton (38 - 11)

#1 *Oklahoma St. (36 - 18)

VS

#4 Harvard (27 - 14)

#3 Nebraska (31 - 22)

Regional Champion

VS.
#2 UConn (36 - 23)

#1 *Texas Tech (39 - 17)

VS.

#4 Army West Point (35 - 24)

#3 Florida (33 - 24)

Regional Champion

Super Regional Champion

VS.

#2 DBU (41 - 18)

#1 *Arkansas (41 - 17)

V.

S.
#4 Central Conn. St. (30 - 21)

#3 TCU (32 - 26)

Regional Champion

VS.

#2 California (32 - 18)

#1 *Ole Miss (37 - 25)

VS.

#4 Jacksonville St. (37 - 21)

#3 Clemson (34 - 24)

Regional Champion

Super Regional Champion

VS.

#2 Illinois (36 - 19)

#1 *LSU (37 - 24)

VS.

#4 Stony Brook (31 - 21)

#3 Southern Miss. (38 - 19)

Regional Champion

VS.

#2 Arizona St. (37 - 17)

#1 *Georgia (44 - 15)

VS.

#4 Mercer (35 - 27)

#3 Florida St. (36 - 21)

Regional Champion

Super Regional Champion

VS

#2 Fla. Atlantic (40 - 19)

Regional Champion

© 2019 National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the
NCAA's written permission. The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.

* Host Institution

Super Regional Champion
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National Top Sixteen Seeds

. UCLA (47-8)

. Vanderbilt (49-10)

. Georgia Tech (41-17)
. Georgia (44-15)

. Arkansas (41-17)

. Mississippi St. (46-13)
. Louisville (43-15)

. Texas Tech (39-17)

. Oklahoma St. (36-18)
10. East Carolina (43-15)
11. Stanford (41-11)

12. Ole Miss (37-25)

13. LSU (37-24)

14. North Carolina (42-17)
15. West Virginia (37-20)
16. Oregon St. (36-18-1)
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Men's College World Series (CWS) syper Regionals

June 15-25/26

Omaha, Nebraska

Double Elimination
First-Round Pairings
Best-of-Three CWS Finals

June 7-9 or June 8-10
*Campus or Neutral Sites
Best-of-Three Games

Regionals

May 31 - June 3
*Campus or Neutral Sites
Double Elimination
First-Round Pairings

#1 *Vanderbilt (49 - 10)

VS

#4 Ohio St. (35 - 25)

Super Regional Champion

Regional Champion

#3 McNeese (35 - 24)

VS.

#2 Indiana St. (41 - 16)

#1 *West Virginia (37 - 20)

VS.
#4 Fordham (38 - 22)

Regional Champion

#3 Duke (31 - 25)

VS.

#2 Texas A&M (37 -21-1)

#1 *East Carolina (43 - 15)

VS.

#4 Quinnipiac (29 - 27)

Super Regional Champion

Regional Champion

#3 Campbell (35 - 19)

S

VS.
#2 NC State (42 - 17)

#1 *Louisville (43 - 15)

VS.

#4 UIC (29 - 21)

Regional Champion

#3 Illinois St. (34 - 24)

VS.

#2 Indiana (36 - 21)

#1 *Mississippi St. (46 - 13)

VS.
#4 Southern U. (32 - 22)

Super Regional Champion

Regional Champion

#3 Central Mich. (46 - 12)

VS.

#2 Miami (FL) (39 - 18)

#1 *Stanford (41 - 11)

VS.

#4 Sacramento St. (39 - 23)

Regional Champion

#3 Fresno St. (38 -14-1)

VS.

#2 UC Santa Barbara (45 - 9)

#1 *North Carolina (42 - 17)

VS.

#4 UNCW (32 - 29)

Super Regional Champion

STREAMING LIVE

B warcH =s55)

Regional Champion

#3 Liberty (42 - 19)

VS.

#2 Tennessee (38 - 19)

#1 *Georgia Tech (41 - 17)

VS.

#4 Florida A&M (27 - 32)

Regional Champion

#3 Coastal Caro. (35-24-1)

'S

#2 Auburn (33 - 25)




&M News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MEDIA CONTACT
Monday, May 27, 2019 J.D. Hamilton, Media
Coordinator for NCAA Division |

Baseball Championship
317-917-6124

2019 NCAA DIVISION | BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP BRACKET ANNOUNCED

INDIANAPOLIS — The field of 64 teams competing for the 2019 NCAA Division | Baseball Championship was

announced today by the NCAA Division | Baseball Committee.

The national top 16 seeds are UCLA (47-8), Vanderbilt (49-10), Georgia Tech (41-17), Georgia (44-15),
Arkansas (41-17), Mississippi St. (46-13), Louisville (43-15), Texas Tech (39-17), Oklahoma St. (36-18), East Carolina
(43-15), Stanford (41-11), Ole Miss (37-25), LSU (37-24), North Carolina (42-17), West Virginia (37-20) and Oregon

St. (36-18-1).

The Southeastern Conference (SEC) leads the way with all-time tournament tying 10 teams selected. This is
the third time in history the SEC has accomplished this mark (2014 and 2018). The Atlantic Coast Conference (ACC)
has eight participants, while the Big 12 Conference, Big Ten Conference and Pac-12 have five participants each in the
field. The American Athletic Conference (AAC) and Missouri Valley Conference (MVC) each have three in the field.

Conference USA is the only other conference to have multiple teams with two teams.

Omaha is making its first appearance in the championship in 2018. Cincinnati is in the tournament for the
first time since 1974, while Central Michigan earns its first bid since 1995 and Fordham is in for the first time since

1998.

Florida State has the longest consecutive streak with its 42nd straight appearance, with Cal St. Fullerton’s
streak of appearances ending at 27. The other consecutive streaks of 10 or more, includes Vanderbilt (13), Florida

(12) and Clemson (11).
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Selection of the eight super regional hosts will be announced on www.NCAA.com/cws, Tuesday, June 4 at

approximately 8 a.m. (ET). The Men’s College World Series begins play Saturday, June 15, at TD Ameritrade Park

Omaha in Omaha, Nebraska.

Southeastern

Atlantic Coast

Big 12
Big Ten

Pac-12

American Athletic

Missouri Valley
Conference USA
America East
Atlantic-10
Atlantic Sun
Big East

Big South

Big West
Colonial
Horizon

vy

Metro Atlantic

OTHER SELECTION INFORMATION
FIELD BY CONFERENCE (31)

10 (Arkansas, Auburn, Florida, Georgia, LSU, Mississippi St., Ole Miss, Tennessee, Texas
A&M, Vanderbilt)

8 [Clemson, Duke, Florida St., Georgia Tech, Louisville, Miami (FL), NC State, North
Carolina]

5 (Baylor, Oklahoma St., TCU, Texas Tech, West Virginia)
5 (lllinois, Indiana, Michigan, Nebraska, Ohio St.)

5 (Arizona St., California, Oregon St., Stanford, UCLA)
3 (Cincinnati, East Carolina, UConn)

3 (DBU, Illinais St., Indiana St.)

2 (Fla. Atlantic, Southern Miss.)

1 (Stony Brook)

1 (Fordham)

1 (Liberty)

1 (Creighton)

1 (Campbell)

1 (UC Santa Barbara)

1 (UNCW)

1 (UIC)

1 (Harvard)

1 (Quinnipiac)


http://www.ncaa.com/cws
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Mid-American 1 (Central Michigan)
Mid-Eastern 1 (Florida A&M)
Mountain West 1 (Fresno St.)
Northeast 1 (Central Conn. St.)
Patriot 1 (Army West Point)
Southern 1 (Mercer)
Southland 1 (McNeese)
Southwestern 1 (Southern U.)
Summit 1 (Omaha)

West Coast 1 [LMU (CA)]

Western Athletic 1 (Sacramento St.)
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2019 NCAA Division | Baseball Championship Games Friday, May 31, 2019 (all times Eastern)
Athens Regional hosted by Georgia
#2 Fla. Atlantic (40-19) vs. #3 Florida St. (36-21), Noon, ESPN3

#1 Georgia (44-15) vs. #4 Mercer (35-27), 7 p.m., SEC Network

Atlanta Regional hosted by Georgia Tech
#2 Auburn (33-25) vs. #3 Coastal Caro. (35-24-1), Noon, ESPNU

#1 Georgia Tech (41-17) vs. #4 Florida A&M (27-32), 7 p.m., ESPN3

Baton Rouge Regional hosted by LSU
#2 Arizona St. (37-17) vs. #3 Southern Miss. (38-19), 1 p.m., ESPN3

#1 LSU (37-24) vs. #4 Stony Brook (31-21), 7 p.m., ESPNU

Chapel Hill Regional hosted by North Carolina
#1 North Carolina (42-17) vs. #4 UNCW (32-29), 2 p.m., ESPN3

#2 Tennessee (38-19) vs. #3 Liberty (42-19), 7 p.m., ESPN3

Corvallis Regional hosted by Oregon St.
#2 Creighton (38-11) vs. #3 Michigan (41-18), 4 p.m., ESPN3

#1 Oregon St. (36-18-1) vs. #4 Cincinnati (30-29), 10 p.m., ESPNU
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Fayetteville Regional hosted by Arkansas
#1 Arkansas (41-17) vs. #4 Central Conn. St. (30-21), 2 p.m., ESPN3

#2 California (32-18) vs. #3 TCU (32-26), 7 p.m., ESPN3

Greenville Regional hosted by East Carolina
#2 NC State (42-17) vs. #3 Campbell (35-19), Noon, ESPN3

#1 East Carolina (43-15) vs. #4 Quinnipiac (29-27), 6 p.m., ESPN3

Los Angeles Regional hosted by UCLA
#2 Baylor (34-17) vs. #3 LMU [CA] (32-23), 4 p.m., ESPN3

#1 UCLA (47-8) vs. #4 Omaha (31-22-1), 10 p.m., ESPN3

Louisville Regional hosted by Louisville
#2 Indiana (36-21) vs. #3 lllinois St. (34-24), 2 p.m., ESPN3

#1 Louisville (43-15) vs. #4 UIC (29-21), 6 p.m., ESPN3

Lubbock Regional hosted by Texas Tech
#1 Texas Tech (39-17) vs. #4 Army West Point (35-24), 4 p.m., ESPN3

#2 DBU (41-18) vs. #3 Florida (33-24), 8 p.m., ESPN3

Morgantown Regional hosted by West Virginia
#2 Texas A&M (37-21-1) vs. #3 Duke (31-25), 4 p.m., ESPN2

#1 West Virginia (37-20) vs. #4 Fordham (38-22), 8 p.m., ESPN3
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Nashville Regional hosted by Vanderbilt
#2 Indiana St. (41-16) vs. #3 McNeese St. (35-24), 1 p.m., ESPN3

#1 Vanderbilt (49-10) vs. #4 Ohio St. (35-25), 7 p.m., ESPN2

Oklahoma City Regional hosted by Oklahoma St.
#2 UConn (36-23) vs. #3 Nebraska (31-22), 1 p.m., ESPN3

#1 Oklahoma St. (36-18) vs. #4 Harvard (27-14), 7 p.m., ESPN3

Oxford Regional hosted by Ole Miss
#2 Illinois (36-19) vs. #3 Clemson (34-24), 4 p.m., ESPNU

#1 Ole Miss (37-25) vs. #4 Jacksonville St. (37-21), 8 p.m., ESPN3

Stanford Regional hosted by Stanford
#1 Stanford (41-11) vs. #4 Sacramento St. (39-23), 4 p.m., ESPN3

#2 UC Santa Barbara (45-9) vs. #3 Fresno St. (38-14-1), 10 p.m., ESPN3

Starkville Regional hosted by Mississippi St.

#1 Mississippi St. (46-13) vs. #4 Southern U. (32-22), 1 p.m., SEC Network

#2 Miami [FL] (39-18) vs. #3 Central Mich. (46-12), 8 p.m., ESPN3

JDH:rlb/5-27-19/0Official
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Conference
America East
American Athletic
Atlantic Coast
Atlantic Sun
Atlantic 10

Big East

Big South

Big Ten

Big 12

Big West
Colonial
Conference USA
Horizon

vy

Metro Atlantic
Mid-American
Mid-Eastern
Missouri Valley
Mountain West
Northeast

Ohio Valley
Pac-12

Patriot
Southeastern
Southern
Southland
Southwestern
Summit

Sun Belt

West Coast
Western Athletic

*Including 2019

AUTOMATIC QUALIFIERS (31)

Team

Stony Brook
Cincinnati
North Carolina
Liberty
Fordham
Creighton
Campobell

Ohio St.
Oklahoma St.
UC Santa Barbara
UNCW
Southern Miss.
ulC

Harvard
Quinnipiac
Central Mich.
Florida A&M
Indiana St.
Fresno St.
Central Conn. St.
Jacksonville St.
UCLA

Army West Point
Vanderbilt
Mercer
McNeese
Southern U.
Omaha

Coastal Caro.
LMU (CA)
Sacramento St.

JDH:RLB/5-27-19/Official

Record
31-21
30-29
42-17
42-19
38-22
38-11
35-19
35-25
36-18
45-9
32-29
38-19
29-21
27-14
29-27
46-12
27-32
41-16
38-14-1
30-21
37-21
47-8
35-24
49-10
35-27
35-24
32-22
31-22-1
35-24-1
32-23
39-23

*Yrs.

6
6
32
6
6
11
4
22
45
11
10
16

15

13

10
34

History Last
Won Lost App.
8 12 2015
4 9 1974
102 69 2018
3 10 2014
4 10 1998
15 20 2012
1 6 2018
41 42 2018
149 95 2018
13 21 2016
15 18 2018
20 21 2018
2 10 2017
23 28 2005
0 2 2005
11 24 1995
0 2 2015
8 18 2014
63 72 2012
0 10 2017
0 8 2014
65 45 2018
4 14 2018
58 38 2018
1 6 2015
2 8 2003
3 16 2009
First Time
30 34 2018
11 17 2000
1 4 2017



Team
Arkansas
Arizona St.
Auburn
Baylor
California
Clemson
DBU

Duke

East Carolina
Fla. Atlantic
Florida
Florida St.
Georgia
Georgia Tech
Illinois
Illinois St.
Indiana
Louisville
LSU

Miami (FL)
Michigan

Mississippi St.

NC State
Nebraska
Ole Miss
Oregon St.
Stanford
TCU
Tennessee
Texas A&M
Texas Tech
UConn
West Virginia

*Including 2019

AT-LARGE BIDS (33)

Conference
Southeastern
Pac-12
Southeastern
Big 12

Pac-12

Atlantic Coast
Missouri Valley
Atlantic Coast
American Athletic
Conference USA
Southeastern
Atlantic Coast
Southeastern
Atlantic Coast
Big Ten
Missouri Valley
Big Ten
Atlantic Coast
Southeastern
Atlantic Coast
Big Ten
Southeastern
Atlantic Coast
Big Ten
Southeastern
Pac-12

Pac-12

Big 12
Southeastern
Southeastern
Big 12
American Athletic
Big 12

JDH:rlb/5-27-19/Official

Record
41-17
37-17
33-25
34-17
32-18
34-24
41-18
31-25
43-15
40-19
33-24
36-21
44-15
41-17
36-19
34-24
36-21
43-15
37-24
39-18
41-18
46-13
42-17
31-22
37-25
36-18-1
41-11
32-26
38-19
37-21-1
39-17
36-23
37-20

*Yrs.

31
40
21
21
14
44
9
8
30
12
35
57
12
32
12
4
8
13
32
46
24
36
31
16
23
19
35
16
10
35
14
21
13

2019 NCAA DIVISION | BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

History
Won Lost
83 66
160 78
49 45
44 43
41 26
117 92
15 17
16 16
36 59
21 23
115 76
192 126
48 30
71 63
17 21
2 6
13 14
39 27
154 63
192 99
61 47
107 81
55 62
32 31
55 48
67 37
143 76
53 36
31 19
82 76
34 30
32 42
10 24

Last
App.
2018
2016
2018
2018
2015
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2016
2015
2010
2018
2018
2018
2016
2017
2018
2018
2017
2018
2018
2018
2017
2005
2018
2018
2018
2017
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