

2019 NCAA Division I Baseball

Regionals Men's College World Series (CWS) **Super Regionals** May 31 - June 3 June 7-9 or June 8-10 June 15-25/26 *Campus or Neutral Sites *Campus or Neutral Sites Omaha, Nebraska **Double Elimination Double Elimination Best-of-Three Games** First-Round Pairings **First-Round Pairings Best-of-Three CWS Finals** #1 *UCLA (47 - 8) #4 Omaha (31 - 22 - 1) #3 LMU (CA) (32 - 23) Regional Champion #2 Baylor (34 - 17) Super Regional Champion #1 *Oregon St. (36 - 18 - 1) #4 Cincinnati (30 - 29) #3 Michigan (41 - 18) Regional Champion #2 Creighton (38 - 11) #1 *Oklahoma St. (36 - 18) #4 Harvard (27 - 14) #3 Nebraska (31 - 22) NC44 Regional Champion #2 UConn (36 - 23) **2019 DIVISION I** Super Regional Champion #1 *Texas Tech (39 - 17) #4 Army West Point (35 - 24) CHAMPIONSHIP #3 Florida (33 - 24) Regional Champion #2 DBU (41 - 18) #1 *Arkansas (41 - 17) **National Top Sixteen Seeds** #4 Central Conn. St. (30 - 21) #3 TCU (32 - 26) **1.** UCLA (47-8) Regional Champion **2.** Vanderbilt (49-10) #2 California (32 - 18) **3.** Georgia Tech (41-17) **4.** Georgia (44-15) Super Regional Champion **5.** Arkansas (41-17) #1 *Ole Miss (37 - 25) **6.** Mississippi St. (46-13) **7.** Louisville (43-15) #4 Jacksonville St. (37 - 21) 8. Texas Tech (39-17) #3 Clemson (34 - 24) **9.** Oklahoma St. (36-18) Regional Champion **10.** East Carolina (43-15) #2 Illinois (36 - 19) **11.** Stanford (41-11) **12.** Ole Miss (37-25) **13.** LSU (37-24) #1 *LSU (37 - 24) **14.** North Carolina (42-17) #4 Stony Brook (31 - 21) **15.** West Virginia (37-20) **16.** Oregon St. (36-18-1) #3 Southern Miss. (38 - 19) Regional Champion #2 Arizona St. (37 - 17) Super Regional Champion #1 *Georgia (44 - 15) #4 Mercer (35 - 27) #3 Florida St. (36 - 21) Regional Champion #2 Fla. Atlantic (40 - 19)

#3 McNeese (35 - 24) **Regional Champion** #2 Indiana St. (41 - 16) Super Regional Champion #1 *West Virginia (37 - 20) #4 Fordham (38 - 22) #3 Duke (31 - 25) Regional Champion #2 Texas A&M (37 - 21 - 1) #1 *East Carolina (43 - 15) #4 Quinnipiac (29 - 27) #3 Campbell (35 - 19) Regional Champion #2 NC State (42 - 17) Super Regional Champion #1 *Louisville (43 - 15) #4 UIC (29 - 21) #3 Illinois St. (34 - 24) **Regional Champion** #2 Indiana (36 - 21) #1 *Mississippi St. (46 - 13) #4 Southern U. (32 - 22) #3 Central Mich. (46 - 12) Regional Champion #2 Miami (FL) (39 - 18) Super Regional Champion #1 *Stanford (41 - 11) #4 Sacramento St. (39 - 23) #3 Fresno St. (38 - 14 - 1) Regional Champion

Regional Champion

Regional Champion

Super Regional Champion

Regionals

#1 *Vanderbilt (49 - 10)

#2 UC Santa Barbara (45 - 9)

#1 *North Carolina (42 - 17)

#4 UNCW (32 - 29)

#3 Liberty (42 - 19)

#2 Tennessee (38 - 19)

#1 *Georgia Tech (41 - 17)

#3 Coastal Caro. (35 - 24 - 1)

#4 Florida A&M (27 - 32)

#2 Auburn (33 - 25)

#4 Ohio St. (35 - 25)

May 31 - June 3

Double Elimination

First-Round Pairings

*Campus or Neutral Sites

Men's College World Series (CWS) Super Regionals

June 7-9 or June 8-10

Best-of-Three Games

*Campus or Neutral Sites

June 15-25/26

Omaha, Nebraska

Double Elimination

First-Round Pairings

Best-of-Three CWS Finals

^{© 2019} National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission. The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.

^{*} Host Institution



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Monday, May 27, 2019 **MEDIA CONTACT**

J.D. Hamilton, Media Coordinator for NCAA Division I Baseball Championship 317-917-6124

2019 NCAA DIVISION I BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP BRACKET ANNOUNCED

INDIANAPOLIS – The field of 64 teams competing for the 2019 NCAA Division I Baseball Championship was announced today by the NCAA Division I Baseball Committee.

The national top 16 seeds are UCLA (47-8), Vanderbilt (49-10), Georgia Tech (41-17), Georgia (44-15), Arkansas (41-17), Mississippi St. (46-13), Louisville (43-15), Texas Tech (39-17), Oklahoma St. (36-18), East Carolina (43-15), Stanford (41-11), Ole Miss (37-25), LSU (37-24), North Carolina (42-17), West Virginia (37-20) and Oregon St. (36-18-1).

The Southeastern Conference (SEC) leads the way with all-time tournament tying 10 teams selected. This is the third time in history the SEC has accomplished this mark (2014 and 2018). The Atlantic Coast Conference (ACC) has eight participants, while the Big 12 Conference, Big Ten Conference and Pac-12 have five participants each in the field. The American Athletic Conference (AAC) and Missouri Valley Conference (MVC) each have three in the field. Conference USA is the only other conference to have multiple teams with two teams.

Omaha is making its first appearance in the championship in 2018. Cincinnati is in the tournament for the first time since 1974, while Central Michigan earns its first bid since 1995 and Fordham is in for the first time since 1998.

Florida State has the longest consecutive streak with its 42nd straight appearance, with Cal St. Fullerton's streak of appearances ending at 27. The other consecutive streaks of 10 or more, includes Vanderbilt (13), Florida (12) and Clemson (11).

Selection of the eight super regional hosts will be announced on www.NCAA.com/cws, Tuesday, June 4 at approximately 8 a.m. (ET). The Men's College World Series begins play Saturday, June 15, at TD Ameritrade Park Omaha in Omaha, Nebraska.

OTHER SELECTION INFORMATION

FIELD BY CONFERENCE (31)

Southeastern 10 (Arkansas, Auburn, Florida, Georgia, LSU, Mississippi St., Ole Miss, Tennessee, Texas

A&M, Vanderbilt)

Atlantic Coast 8 [Clemson, Duke, Florida St., Georgia Tech, Louisville, Miami (FL), NC State, North

Carolina]

Big 12 5 (Baylor, Oklahoma St., TCU, Texas Tech, West Virginia)

Big Ten 5 (Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Nebraska, Ohio St.)

Pac-12 5 (Arizona St., California, Oregon St., Stanford, UCLA)

American Athletic 3 (Cincinnati, East Carolina, UConn)

Missouri Valley 3 (DBU, Illinois St., Indiana St.)

Conference USA 2 (Fla. Atlantic, Southern Miss.)

America East 1 (Stony Brook)

Atlantic-10 1 (Fordham)

Atlantic Sun 1 (Liberty)

Big East 1 (Creighton)

Big South 1 (Campbell)

Big West 1 (UC Santa Barbara)

Colonial 1 (UNCW)

Horizon 1 (UIC)

Ivy 1 (Harvard)

Metro Atlantic 1 (Quinnipiac)

NCAA NEWS RELEASE Monday, May 27, 2019

Page No. 3

Mid-American 1 (Central Michigan)

Mid-Eastern 1 (Florida A&M)

Mountain West 1 (Fresno St.)

Northeast 1 (Central Conn. St.)

Patriot 1 (Army West Point)

Southern 1 (Mercer)

Southland 1 (McNeese)

Southwestern 1 (Southern U.)

Summit 1 (Omaha)

West Coast 1 [LMU (CA)]

Western Athletic 1 (Sacramento St.)

2019 NCAA Division I Baseball Championship Games Friday, May 31, 2019 (all times Eastern)

Athens Regional hosted by Georgia

#2 Fla. Atlantic (40-19) vs. #3 Florida St. (36-21), Noon, ESPN3

#1 Georgia (44-15) vs. #4 Mercer (35-27), 7 p.m., SEC Network

Atlanta Regional hosted by Georgia Tech

#2 Auburn (33-25) vs. #3 Coastal Caro. (35-24-1), Noon, ESPNU

#1 Georgia Tech (41-17) vs. #4 Florida A&M (27-32), 7 p.m., ESPN3

Baton Rouge Regional hosted by LSU

#2 Arizona St. (37-17) vs. #3 Southern Miss. (38-19), 1 p.m., ESPN3

#1 LSU (37-24) vs. #4 Stony Brook (31-21), 7 p.m., ESPNU

Chapel Hill Regional hosted by North Carolina

#1 North Carolina (42-17) vs. #4 UNCW (32-29), 2 p.m., ESPN3

#2 Tennessee (38-19) vs. #3 Liberty (42-19), 7 p.m., ESPN3

Corvallis Regional hosted by Oregon St.

#2 Creighton (38-11) vs. #3 Michigan (41-18), 4 p.m., ESPN3

#1 Oregon St. (36-18-1) vs. #4 Cincinnati (30-29), 10 p.m., ESPNU

Fayetteville Regional hosted by Arkansas

#1 Arkansas (41-17) vs. #4 Central Conn. St. (30-21), 2 p.m., ESPN3 #2 California (32-18) vs. #3 TCU (32-26), 7 p.m., ESPN3

Greenville Regional hosted by East Carolina

#2 NC State (42-17) vs. #3 Campbell (35-19), Noon, ESPN3 #1 East Carolina (43-15) vs. #4 Quinnipiac (29-27), 6 p.m., ESPN3

Los Angeles Regional hosted by UCLA

#2 Baylor (34-17) vs. #3 LMU [CA] (32-23), 4 p.m., ESPN3 #1 UCLA (47-8) vs. #4 Omaha (31-22-1), 10 p.m., ESPN3

Louisville Regional hosted by Louisville

#2 Indiana (36-21) vs. #3 Illinois St. (34-24), 2 p.m., ESPN3 #1 Louisville (43-15) vs. #4 UIC (29-21), 6 p.m., ESPN3

Lubbock Regional hosted by Texas Tech

#1 Texas Tech (39-17) vs. #4 Army West Point (35-24), 4 p.m., ESPN3 #2 DBU (41-18) vs. #3 Florida (33-24), 8 p.m., ESPN3

Morgantown Regional hosted by West Virginia

#2 Texas A&M (37-21-1) vs. #3 Duke (31-25), 4 p.m., ESPN2 #1 West Virginia (37-20) vs. #4 Fordham (38-22), 8 p.m., ESPN3

Nashville Regional hosted by Vanderbilt

#2 Indiana St. (41-16) vs. #3 McNeese St. (35-24), 1 p.m., ESPN3 #1 Vanderbilt (49-10) vs. #4 Ohio St. (35-25), 7 p.m., ESPN2

Oklahoma City Regional hosted by Oklahoma St.

#2 UConn (36-23) vs. #3 Nebraska (31-22), 1 p.m., ESPN3 #1 Oklahoma St. (36-18) vs. #4 Harvard (27-14), 7 p.m., ESPN3

Oxford Regional hosted by Ole Miss

#2 Illinois (36-19) vs. #3 Clemson (34-24), 4 p.m., ESPNU #1 Ole Miss (37-25) vs. #4 Jacksonville St. (37-21), 8 p.m., ESPN3

Stanford Regional hosted by Stanford

#1 Stanford (41-11) vs. #4 Sacramento St. (39-23), 4 p.m., ESPN3 #2 UC Santa Barbara (45-9) vs. #3 Fresno St. (38-14-1), 10 p.m., ESPN3

Starkville Regional hosted by Mississippi St.

#1 Mississippi St. (46-13) vs. #4 Southern U. (32-22), 1 p.m., SEC Network #2 Miami [FL] (39-18) vs. #3 Central Mich. (46-12), 8 p.m., ESPN3

2019 NCAA DIVISION I BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

AUTOMATIC QUALIFIERS (31)

				History		Last	
Conference	Team	Record	*Yrs.	Won	Lost	App.	
America East	Stony Brook	31-21	6	8	12	2015	
American Athletic	Cincinnati	30-29	6	4	9	1974	
Atlantic Coast	North Carolina	42-17	32	102	69	2018	
Atlantic Sun	Liberty	42-19	6	3	10	2014	
Atlantic 10	Fordham	38-22	6	4	10	1998	
Big East	Creighton	38-11	11	15	20	2012	
Big South	Campbell	35-19	4	1	6	2018	
Big Ten	Ohio St.	35-25	22	41	42	2018	
Big 12	Oklahoma St.	36-18	45	149	95	2018	
Big West	UC Santa Barbara	45-9	11	13	21	2016	
Colonial	UNCW	32-29	10	15	18	2018	
Conference USA	Southern Miss.	38-19	16	20	21	2018	
Horizon	UIC	29-21	6	2	10	2017	
Ivy	Harvard	27-14	15	23	28	2005	
Metro Atlantic	Quinnipiac	29-27	2	0	2	2005	
Mid-American	Central Mich.	46-12	13	11	24	1995	
Mid-Eastern	Florida A&M	27-32	2	0	2	2015	
Missouri Valley	Indiana St.	41-16	10	8	18	2014	
Mountain West	Fresno St.	38-14-1	34	63	72	2012	
Northeast	Central Conn. St.	30-21	6	0	10	2017	
Ohio Valley	Jacksonville St.	37-21	5	0	8	2014	
Pac-12	UCLA	47-8	23	65	45	2018	
Patriot	Army West Point	35-24	8	4	14	2018	
Southeastern	Vanderbilt	49-10	18	58	38	2018	
Southern	Mercer	35-27	4	1	6	2015	
Southland	McNeese	35-24	5	2	8	2003	
Southwestern	Southern U.	32-22	9	3	16	2009	
Summit	Omaha	31-22-1		First Time			
Sun Belt	Coastal Caro.	35-24-1	17	30	34	2018	
West Coast	LMU (CA)	32-23	9	11	17	2000	
Western Athletic	Sacramento St.	39-23	3	1	4	2017	

^{*}Including 2019

2019 NCAA DIVISION I BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

AT-LARGE BIDS (33)

				History		Last
Team	Conference	Record	*Yrs.	Won	Lost	App.
Arkansas	Southeastern	41-17	31	83	66	2018
Arizona St.	Pac-12	37-17	40	160	78	2016
Auburn	Southeastern	33-25	21	49	45	2018
Baylor	Big 12	34-17	21	44	43	2018
California	Pac-12	32-18	14	41	26	2015
Clemson	Atlantic Coast	34-24	44	117	92	2018
DBU	Missouri Valley	41-18	9	15	17	2018
Duke	Atlantic Coast	31-25	8	16	16	2018
East Carolina	American Athletic	43-15	30	36	59	2018
Fla. Atlantic	Conference USA	40-19	12	21	23	2018
Florida	Southeastern	33-24	35	115	76	2018
Florida St.	Atlantic Coast	36-21	57	192	126	2018
Georgia	Southeastern	44-15	12	48	30	2018
Georgia Tech	Atlantic Coast	41-17	32	71	63	2016
Illinois	Big Ten	36-19	12	17	21	2015
Illinois St.	Missouri Valley	34-24	4	2	6	2010
Indiana	Big Ten	36-21	8	13	14	2018
Louisville	Atlantic Coast	43-15	13	39	27	2018
LSU	Southeastern	37-24	32	154	63	2018
Miami (FL)	Atlantic Coast	39-18	46	192	99	2016
Michigan	Big Ten	41-18	24	61	47	2017
Mississippi St.	Southeastern	46-13	36	107	81	2018
NC State	Atlantic Coast	42-17	31	55	62	2018
Nebraska	Big Ten	31-22	16	32	31	2017
Ole Miss	Southeastern	37-25	23	55	48	2018
Oregon St.	Pac-12	36-18-1	19	67	37	2018
Stanford	Pac-12	41-11	35	143	76	2018
TCU	Big 12	32-26	16	53	36	2017
Tennessee	Southeastern	38-19	10	31	19	2005
Texas A&M	Southeastern	37-21-1	35	82	76	2018
Texas Tech	Big 12	39-17	14	34	30	2018
UConn	American Athletic	36-23	21	32	42	2018
West Virginia	Big 12	37-20	13	10	24	2017

^{*}Including 2019

JDH:rlb/5-27-19/**Official**